The equity value is 
computed at fifty percent (50%) of a member’s total contributions paid. Any unpaid 
indebtedness as of the date of membership termination shall be deducted from a 
member’s equity value entitlement. 

As of December 31, 2024, there are four hundred ninety four (494) withdrawn 
members and beneficiaries of deceased members received their equity value with 
total amount of ₱5,052,326.50. 

Management 

The Association has eight (9) competent members of the Board of Trustees, two (2) of whom are Independent Trustees, who are